SeriesPP2
Piggyback 1/8″and 1/4″
862
▣ How to Order
▣ Standard Specifications
※Test conditions : Supply pressure 0.7MPa(100psi), pre-set 0.6MPa(90psi)
Fluid
Max. Operating Pressure (MPa)

Piggyback 1/4″and 3/8″
874
▣ How to Order
▣ Standard Specifications
Fluid
Max. Operating Pressure (MPa)
Proof Pressure (MPa)
Set Pressure Standard
(MPa) Made to Order Specifications
Ambient and Fluid Temperature (℃)
Flow Capacity ※ 1/4˝
(Nℓ/min) 3/8˝
Filtration (㎛)
construction
Bowl Material
Bowl Guard Material
Drain Capacity (㎤)
Weight (kg)
Drain Option
Blank Manual Push Drain
D Auto Drain (N.O Type)
PP 3 — * B *03 D G —
Series
(Piggyback Unit)
Other Option
Blank Set at 0 to 1.0 MPa, 5㎛ (Standard)
2 Set at 0 to 0.2 MPa J4 Filter element - 40㎛
4 Set at 0 to 0.4 MPa K Built-in Check Valve
12 Set at 0 to 1.2 MPa R Flow Direction : Right → Left
E Non-Relieving Type T Tamper Resistant Kit
J2 Filter element - 20㎛ XC16 Copper-free
Bracket Option
Blank None
B Bracket + Panel Nut
B1 Panel Nut
Thread
Blank Rc(PT)
N NPT
G G(PF)
Port Size
02 1/4
03 3/8
※Test conditions : Supply pressure 0.7MPa(100psi), pre-set pressure 0.6MPa(90psi)
Pressure Gauge
Symbol Description Pressure Range
Blank None
G Integral Pressure Gauge (W/Limit Indicator) 1.0MPa
P Pressure Gauge 1.0MPa
P2 Pressure Gauge 0.2MPa
P4 Pressure Gauge 0.4MPa
Note2)
Note2) Separately packed, Not assembled.

Piggyback 3/8″and 1/2″
886
▣ How to Order
▣ Standard Specifications
Fluid
Max. Operating Pressure (MPa)
Proof Pressure (MPa)
Set Pressure Standard
(MPa) Made to Order Specifications
Ambient and Fluid Temperature (℃)
Flow Capacity ※ 3/8˝
(Nℓ/min) 1/2˝
Filtration (㎛)
Construction
Bowl Material
Bowl Guard Material
Drain Capacity (㎤)
Weight (kg)
PP 4 — * B *04 D G —
Series
(Piggyback Unit)
Other Option
Blank Set at 0 to 1.0 MPa, 5㎛ (Standard)
2 Set at 0 to 0.2 MPa J4 Filter element - 40㎛
4 Set at 0 to 0.4 MPa K Built-in Check Valve
15 Set at 0 to 1.5 MPa R Flow Direction : Right → Left
E Non-Relieving Type T Tamper Resistant Kit
J2 Filter element - 20㎛ XC16 Copper-free
Bracket Option
Blank None
B Bracket + Panel Net
B1 Panel Net
Thread
Blank Rc(PT)
N NPT
G G(PF)
Port Size
03 3/8
04 1/2
※Test conditions : Supply pressure 0.7MPa(100psi), pre-set pressure 0.6MPa(90psi)
Pressure Gauge
Symbol Description Pressure Range
Blank None
G Integral Pressure Gauge (W/Limit Indicator) 1.0MPa
P Pressure Gauge 1.0MPa
P2 Pressure Gauge 0.2MPa
P4 Pressure Gauge 0.4MPa
Drain Option
Blank Manual Push Drain
D Auto Drain (N.O Type)
Note1) Refer fo page 935 for Built-in Check Valve, Tamper Resistant Kit.
If ordering more than one option, indicate symbols numerically then

Piggyback 3/4″and 1″
898
▣ How to Order
▣ Standard Specifications
※Test conditions : Supply pressure 0.7MPa(100psi), pre-set pressure 0.6MPa(90psi)
Fluid
Max. Operating Pressure (MPa)
Proof Pressure (MPa)
Set Pressure Standard
Range(MPa) Madd to Order Specifications
Ambient and Fluid Temperature (℃)
Flow Capacity ※ 3/4˝
(Nℓ/min) 1˝
Filtration (㎛)
Construction
Bowl Material
Bowl Guard Material
Drain Capacity (㎤)
Weight (kg)
PP 5 — * B *10 D G —
Series
(Piggyback Unit)
Other Option
Blank Set at 0 to 1.0 MPa, 5㎛ (Standard)
2 Set at 0 to 0.2 MPa J4 Filter element - 40㎛
4 Set at 0 to 0.4 MPa K Built-in Check Valve
15 Set at 0 to 1.5 MPa R Flow direction : Right→ Left
E Non-Relieving Type T Tamper Resistant Kit
J2 Filter element - 20㎛ XC16 Copper-free
Bracket Option
Blank None
B Bracket + Panel Nut
B1 Panel Nut
Thread
Blank Rc(PT)
N NPT
G G(PF)
Port Size
06 3/4
10 1
Pressure Gauge
Symbol Descripition Pressure Range
Blank None
G Integral Pressure Gauge (W/Limit Indicator) 1.0MPa
P Pressure Gauge 1.0MPa
P2 Pressure Gauge 0.2MPa
P4 Pressure Gauge 0.4MPa
Drain Option
Blank Manual Drain
D Auto Drain (N.O Type)
Note1) Refer to page 935 for Built-in check valve, Tamper resistant kit.
*If ordering more than one option, indicate symbols numerically then